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cieg of any foreign life insurance company admitted, or ap-
plying for admission, to do business in this state, accept a
certificate of valuation from such company’s own actuary or
from the commissioner of insurance of the state or territory
in which such company shall be domiciled);

(f)  For receiving and filing certificates of valuation of
policies by the company’s actuary, or by the commissioner of
insurance of any other state or territory, $50.

All fees received by the commissioner pursuant fo the pro-
visions of sections 60.04, 60.05, 60.07 to 60.11 shall be paid by
him into the state treasury.

When, by the laws of any other state or nation, any fines,
penalties, licenses, or fees additional to, or in excess of, those
imposed by this section upon foreign insurance companies and
their agents, are imposed upon ingurance companieg of this
state or their agents doing business in such state, the same
fines, penalties, licenses, and fees shall be imposed upon all
insurance companies of that state and their agents doing busi-
ness in this state, so long as such laws of such other state re-
main in force.

Approved March 1, 1961.

CHAPTER 45—8. F. No. 325

An act relating to highway traffic requlations; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 169.44, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 169.44,
Subdivision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Separated roadways. Except as hereinafter
provided, The driver of a wvehicle upon a highway with
dirided separated roadways need not stop upon meeting or
passing a school bus which is upon a different roadway. A sep-
arated roadwaey shall mean a road which is separated from a
parallel road by a safety isle or safety zone.

Approved March 1, 1961.
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